]

December 20, 1957

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving a new
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956 be amended to pro-

vide for the following additions and abolishment:

FROM TO
Amend - ' Fay FPay
menwy Class Range _Bi-Weekly Rate Range _Bi-Weekly Rate
Code Cede Class Title No. Minimum Meximum Ko, Minimum Maximum
Additicns:
21 -~ 1 4898  Fair Employment Practices Representative 2, $212.00 $270.50
2l -2 5551 Agricultural Estimator I 19 166.00 212.00
21 - 3 5552 Agricultural Estimator II 24, 212,00 270.50
21 - 4 5553 Agricultural Bstimator III 29 270.50  345.50
Abolishment:
21 -5 7013 Labor Inspection Director

/signed/ GECORGE M. LEADER
Chairman

Secretary of the Commonwealth

/signed/ THOMAS D. MCERIDE.
Attorney General

/signed/ GENEVIEVE BLATT
Secretary of Internal Affairs

/signed/ ROBERT L. MYERS, JR.
Secretary of Banking

/signed/ WILLIAM L. HENNING
Secretary of Agriculture

/signed/ HARRY SHAFIRO
Secretary of Welfare

Exscutive Board Minutes -
Compensation Flan -

Amendment No. 21 - /signed/

ANDREW M. BRADIEY

Page 1 of 1 Fage

Secretary



